\_1000

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

04-02-1999	<u> </u>	Patent and Trademark Office
		PATENT
100999458	III III 19 (1) [6:05	
· · · · · · · · ·	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
	ademarks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
	<b>✓</b> Assignment Security	y Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Govern	ment
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	
Name (line 1) Heiner Lichtenberger		Month Day Year 02191999
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Williams Advanced Material	S	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) 2978 Main Street		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
, radiooo (iiiic 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Buffalo	New York	14214
Domestic Representative Name	and Address	Zip Code
Name	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address in the second		
Address (line 4)		1

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information.

**REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0795** 

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number C	(716) 262-3640
Name Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN & MUC	GEL, LLP		
Address (line 2) 39 State Street			
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14614			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	ance document	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Patent Application Number(s)  09/226,339		Patent Number	er(s)
071220,007			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the pa	tent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PC		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PC	Τ	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Accou	ınt 🚺	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the a	account.)	
	Deposit Account Number:	#	10-0223
	Authorization to charge additi	onal fees: Yes	<b>√</b> No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and cor	rect and any
attached copy is a true copy of the d			<del>-</del>
indicated herein.	IT OF	D. 40	sheka
Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature	yas a	3//6/ス´ Date
or r croon orgining	Olymatore	$\mathcal{Y}$	Duit

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0796** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Heiner Lichtenberger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 58 Sutherland Court, Williamsville, New York 14221 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRAL SOLDER AND PLATED SEALING COVER AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Williams Advanced Materials, with its principal place of business at 2978 Main street, Buffalo, New York 14214, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Williams Advanced Materials, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Williams Advanced Materials, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Williams Advanced Materials, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Williams Advanced materials, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2-19-99

RECORDED: 03/19/1999

Date

Heiner Lichtenberger

101393

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0797